exchange rate.

In line with the Board-approved hedging strategy to

manage the risks associated with fluctuations in the price

of bunker fuel, the Company enters into bunker fuel

swaps to exchange the US dollar-denominated floating

price, which is based on the Mean of Platts Singapore

(MOPS) index, into an Australian dollar denominated fixed

price.

There was no change to the Company’s exposure to

market risks or the manner in which these risks are

managed and measured during the reporting period.

Fuel price sensitivity analysis

The table on page 67 summarises the potential impact

of reasonably possible changes in the US dollar price of

bunker fuel for the period ended 30 June 2018 on net

profit and equity. This only reflects the impact on the

financial instrument and does not reflect the cost change

of bunker fuel as a whole.

The sensitivity analysis assumes a 10 per cent increase

or decrease in the price of bunker fuel, holding all other

variables constant (such as exchange rates, designations

and hedge effectiveness testing results).

TT-LINE COMPANY PTY LTD  ANNUAL REPORT 2017/18				   67

Price per metric	 2018	 2017	 2018	 2017

tonne of fuel	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

10% increase 	 2,216	 1,775	 3,072	 3,395

10% decrease 	 (2,216)	 (1,775)	 (3,072)	 (3,395)

Net profit Equity

Exchange rate sensitivity analysis

The table below summarises the potential impact of

reasonably possible changes in the US and Australian

dollar exchange rate for the period ended 30 June 2018

on net profit and equity. This only reflects the impact of

the financial instrument and does not reflect the cost

change of bunker fuel as a whole.

The sensitivity analysis assumes a 10 per cent increase or

decrease in the US and Australian dollar exchange rate,

holding all other variables constant (such as fuel price,

designations and hedge effectiveness testing results).